QuickConnect™ System
Tool Change System
MXC 5 - 20 – 75 - 160
& Modules
Users Guide
&
Preventative Maintenance and
Replacement Procedures

5.2.1.1. MXC5
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC5EM-M-P6-03M3 MXC5EM-T-P6-03M3
Weight 0.01 kg 0.01 kg
Size LxWxH 34.5 x 8 x 14.75mm 34.5 x 8 x 11.75mm
Pass-through Utilities (3) M3 Ports
Pressure 0 - 8.5 bar
Flow Rate 0.10 Cv
Material Aluminum Aluminum/Stainless Steel
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC5EM-M-P6-04M3 MXC5EM-T-P6-04M3
Weight 0.01 kg 0.01 kg
Size LxWxH 34.5 x 8 x 14.75mm 34.5 x 8 x 11.75mm
Pass-through Utilities (4) M3 Ports
Pressure 0 - 8.5 bar
Flow Rate 0.10 Cv
Material Aluminum Aluminum/Stainless Steel
QuickConnect MXC 5 – 20 – 75 - 160  Page 13 of 30
User’s Guide : 95005_english Revision 00
July 17, 2006   Applied Robotics Inc  Glenville, New York USA
5.2.1.2. MXC20
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC20EM-M-P-02M5 MXC20EM-T-P-02M5
Weight 0.05 kg 0.04 kg
Size LxWxH 27.5 x 12 x 25mm 27.5 x 12 x 20.25mm
Pass-through Utilities (2) M5 Ports
Pressure 0 - 8.5 bar
Flow Rate 0.12 Cv
Material Aluminum
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC20EM-M-P-04M5 MXC20EM-T-P-04M5
Weight 0.05 kg 0.04 kg
Size LxWxH 59.5 x 12 x 25mm 59.5 x 12 x 20.25mm
Pass-through Utilities (4) M5 Ports
Pressure 0 - 8.5 bar
Flow Rate 0.12 Cv
Material Aluminum
5.2.1.3. MXC75
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC75EM-M-P1-03V1/4BS MXC75EM-T-P1-031/4BS
Weight 0.25 kg 0.25 kg
Size LxWxH 108 x 27 x 35.5mm 108 x 27 x 45mm
Pass-through Utilities (3) Check Valved 1/4 BSPP Ports
Pressure 0 - 15 bar (0 - 220 psi)
Flow Rate 1.11Cv
Material Aluminum
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC75EM-M-C-03V1/4BS MXC75EM-T-C-03V1/4BS
Weight 0.5 kg 0.46 kg
Size LxWxH 108 x 40 x 35.5mm 108 x 40 x 40.5mm
Pass-through Utilities (3) Check Valved 1/4 BSPP Ports
Pressure 0 - 6 bar (0 - 87psi)
Flow Rate 1.54 Cv
Material Aluminum/Chrome plated brass
QuickConnect MXC 5 – 20 – 75 - 160  Page 14 of 30
User’s Guide : 95005_english Revision 00
July 17, 2006   Applied Robotics Inc  Glenville, New York USA
5.2.1.4. MXC160
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC160EM-M-P1-04V3/8BS MXC160EM-T-P1-04V3/8BS
Weight 0.34 kg 0.24 kg
Size LxWxH 139.5 x 30 x 35mm 139.5 x 25 x 35mm
Pass-through Utilities (4) Check Valved 3/8 BSPP Ports
Pressure 0 - 15 bar (0 - 220 psi)
Flow Rate 1.11Cv
Material Aluminum
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC160EM-M-C-04V3/8BS MXC160EM-T-C-04V3/8BS
Weight 0.59 kg 0.59 kg
Size LxWxH 139.5 x 30 x 38mm 139.5 x 30 x 38mm
Pass-through Utilities (4) Check Valved 3/8 BSPP Ports
Pressure 0 - 6 bar (0 - 87psi)
Flow Rate 1.54 Cv
Material Aluminum/Chrome plated brass
5.2.2. Electrical Modules
Failure to remove electrical power from all circuits prior to
connecting or disconnecting the Quick Connect system
may result in permanent damage to the interface contacts.
None of the electrical interfaces contained within this tool
change system are intended for interrupting electrical
current exceeding control signal current (200mA). All
power must be removed from all circuits (with the
exception of tool changer status and control signals) prior
to connection or disconnection of the system. Confirmation
of proper Quick Connect system connection must be
achieved prior to re-introducing electrical power to the
circuit.
Please contact Applied Robotics, Inc. for information if a
special application requires connecting & disconnecting under
power
QuickConnect MXC 5 – 20 – 75 - 160  Page 15 of 30
User’s Guide : 95005_english Revision 00
July 17, 2006   Applied Robotics Inc  Glenville, New York USA
5.2.2.1. MXC5
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC5EM-M-E-16.02-00 MXC5EM-T-E-16.02-00
Weight 0.03 kg 0.03 kg
Size LxWxH 34.5 x 8 x 14.75mm 34.5 x 8 x 11.75mm
Connector Solder Cups Solder Cups
Pass-through Utilities 16 contacts @ 2 Amp, 0-24 VAC/DC
Material Delrin w/Silver plated contacts
5.2.2.2. MXC20
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC20EM-M-E-25.05-00S MXC20EM-T-E-25.05-00S
Weight 0.09 kg 0.08 kg
Connector Solder Cups/Strain Relief Solder Cups/Strain Relief
Size LxWxH 59 x 25 x 25.24mm 59 x 25 x 22mm
Pass-through Utilities 25 contacts @ 5 Amp 0-240 VAC/DC
Material Delrin w/Silver plated contacts
5.2.2.3. MXC75 – MXC160
Note: The 28 pin electrical module is for use with the MXC75 or MXC160 units, which have
couple and uncouple sensing. ( MXC75M-MCU-1/8BS, MXC160M-MCU-1/4BS) , The tool side of
this module is common to both the MXC75 and MXC160 sensing units) And can only be mounted
on side “1”.
Note: The 32 pin electrical module is for use with the MXC75 and MXC160 units, which do not
have couple and uncouple sensing. ( MXC75M-N-1/8BS or MXC160M-N-1/4BS ) And can also only
be mounted on side “1”.
QuickConnect MXC 5 – 20 – 75 - 160  Page 16 of 30
User’s Guide : 95005_english Revision 00
July 17, 2006   Applied Robotics Inc  Glenville, New York USA
5.2.2.4. MXC75
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC75EM-M-E-28.05-MS MXC75/160EM-T-E-28.05-MS
Weight 0.18 kg 0.15 kg
Connector 32 pin Mil Spec (MS3112E18-32P) 32 pin Mil Spec (MS3112E18-
32P)
Size LxWxH 85.5 x 38 x 48.25mm 85.5 x 38 x 36mm
28 contacts @ 5 Amp 0-240 VAC/DC Pass-through Utilities for use with MXC75M-MCU-1/8BS master adaptor
Material Delrin w/Gold plated copper contacts
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC75/160EM-M-E-32.05-MS MXC75/160EM-T-E-32.05-MS
Weight 0.15 kg 0.15 kg
Connector 32 pin Mil Spec (MS3112E18-32P) 32 pin Mil Spec (MS3112E18-
32P)
Size LxWxH 85.5 x 38 x 39.25mm 85.5 x 38 x 36mm
Pass-through Utilities 32 contacts @ 5 Amp 0-240 VAC/DC
Material Delrin w/Gold plated copper contacts
5.2.2.5. MXC160
  Master Adaptor Module Tool Adaptor Module
Order Code MXC160EM-M-E-28.05-MS MXC75/160EM-T-E-28.05-MS
Weight 0.18 kg 0.15 kg
32 pin Mil Spec 32 pin Mil Spec
Connector (MS3112E18-32P) (MS3112E18-32P)
Size LxWxH 85.5 x 38 x 61mm 85.5 x 38 x 36mm